
DEC. 13] THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

First Column. 

Distinguishing Second Column. 
Number assigned 

to each Parcel Date of Publication of Proclamation in Gazette. 
or Group of 

Parcels of Land. 

Third Column. 

Purpose for which the Land or Leasehold Estate or Interest or 
Easement has been taken or for which Crown Land or Portions of 

Public Reserve has been set apart. · 

Land District in 
which Land affected 

is situated. 

-----:-------~---------------------------------------.---------

337 10th February, 1944, pages J 02-3 
338 
339 10th February, i944, page llJl 
340 
341 
342 
343 
344 17th February:'1944, page 125 
345 
346 24th February:'1944, page 181 
347 
348 
349 
350 
351 9th March, 1944, page 233 
352 
353 
354 
355 
356 
357 16th March, 'i 944, page 250 
358 
359 
360 
361 
362 23rd March, 1944, pages 271-2 · 
363 
364 
365 
366 
367 
368 30th March, 1944, pages 296-7 
369 
370 
371 
372 
373 5th April, 1944,' page 340-.l 
374 
375 
376 
377 
378 13th April, 1944, page 357 
379 
380 
381 4th May, 1944, page 410 
382 
383 
384 
385 
386 27th April, 'fo44, pages 393-4 
387 
388 
389 
390 
391 4th May, 1944,"page 409 
392 
393 
394 
395 
396 llth May, iiJ44, page 551 
397 
398 
399 
400 
401 

,. 40~ 18th May, 1944, page 571 
403 
404 
405 
406 25th May, 1944, page 605 
407 
408 

· 409 -
410 
4Il 8th June, 1944, pa.ge8 686-7 
412 
413 
,J:14 8th Juue, 1944, pages 685-G 
415 
416 
417 

·-·--4i--s----
_419 
··420 

421 15th June, 1944, page8 705-G 
422 
423 
424 
425 
426 
427 22hd June, 1944, page 739 
428 
429 
430 
431 

Road 
Housing purposes 

Defence'purposes 
Linen-flax development (Washdyke factory) 
Linen-flax development (Seddon factory) 
Roadman's cottage 
Defence purposes 

Recreati~n-ground 
Police-station 
Development of water power (Aongatete substation) 
Road 

P~;tmaster's residence 
Police Inspector's residence 
Quarry 
River-diversion 
Dehydration factory 
\Vestport-Inangahua Railway (cottage-sites) 
Vocationa.I training institution 
Road 
Use, convenience, and enjoyment of a road 
Postmaster's residence 
Plant depot 
Post-office .. 
Postmaster's residence 
Health purposes (District Nurse's cottage-site) 
Road 
Ngahere-Blackball Railway 
Police-station 
Road 
Post-office .. 
Postmaster's residence 
Surfaceman's cottage 
Public Works depot . . . . 
Buildings of the General Government 

Development of w~ter power (Blenheim substation) 
Postmaster's residence . . . . . . 
Health purposes · 
Housing purposes 

Defence 'purposes 
Post-office .. 
Post and Telegraph purposes .. 
Road .. .. .. 
Quarry 
Defence purposes 
Development of water power .. 
Road 

P~;t and Telegraph purposes .. 
Pumice-pit . . ' .. 
Buildings of the General Government 
Defence purposes 

Aerodro~e 

Statthighways depot 
Road .. - .. 
Post-office .. 
Road 
Soil-conservation reserve 
Police-station 
Public school 
Post-office .. 
Defence purposes 
Aerodrome .. 
Housing purposes 
Defence purposes 
Vocational training institution 
-Police purposes -
Buildings of the General Government 
Downs Water-supply scheme (reservoir-site) 
Road 

P~;t and Telegraph purposes .. 
Vocational training institution 
Buildings of the General Government 
Defence purposes 

Road 
Purposes incidental to coal-mining operations 
Housing purposes 
Postmaster's residence 
Post and Telegraph purposes .. 
Defence purposes 

" Post and Telegraph purposes .. 
Development of water power (Arapuni scheme) 
Postmaster's residence 

" Defence purposes 
Housing purposes 

Wellington. 

Cant;~bury. 

Marlb~rough. 
Southland. 
Wellington. 

Nels~~. 
Wellington. 
Auckland. 
Taranaki. 
Wellington. 
Canterbury. 
Westland. 
Nelson. 
Wellington. 
Canterbury. 
Westland. 
Canterbury. 
Hawke's Bay. 
Wellington. 
Canterbury. 
North Auckland. 
Auckland. 

" North Auckland. 
Westland. 
North Auckland. 

Wellington. 
Canterbury. 
Gisborne. 

Wellington. 
Gisborne. 
Marlborough. 
Hawke's Bay. 
Canterbury. 
Wellington. 

North A9ckland. 
Taranaki. 
Gisborne. 
Nelson. 
Canterbury. 

Welli~gton. 
Otago. 
Nelson. 
Marlborough. 
Auckland. 
Wellington. 
Otago. 
Wellington. 
North Auckland. 

Auckla~d. 

Mari borough. 
Nelson. 
Wellington .. 
Nelson. 
North Auckland. 

Taranaki. 
North Auckland. 
Canterbury. 
Wellington. 
North Auckland. 
Canterbury. 

. North Auckland 
Westland. 
Wellington. 
North Auckland. 
Wellington. 
Canterbury. 

Nelso~. 
Taranaki. 
North Auckland. 
Nelson. 
Southland. 
Canterbury. 

Aucki~nd; 

Wellhigton. 
Southland.­
Taranaki. 
Wellington. 


