First Column. Distinguishing Number assigned to each Parcel or Group of	Second Column. Date of Publication of Proclamation in Guzette.		Third Column. Purpose for which the Land or Leasehold Estate or Interest or Which Land affected Easement has been taken or for which Crown Land or Portions of Public Reserve has been set apart. Land District in which Land affected is situated.
Parcels of Land.			
$\begin{array}{c} 337 \\ 338 \end{array}$	10th February, 1944, pages 102-	-3 	Road Wellington. Housing purposes ,,
339	10th February, 1944, page 101		,, Canterbury.
$\frac{340}{341}$	"		Defence purposes
342	"	• •	Linen-flax development (Seddon factory) Marlborough.
$\begin{array}{c} 343 \\ 344 \end{array}$	17th February, 1944, page 125		Roadman's cottage Southland. Defence purposes Wellington.
345 346	,, ,		
347	24th February, 1944, page 181	• •	Recreation-ground Nelson. Police-station Wellington.
348 349	"	• •	Development of water power (Aongatete substation) Auckland.
350	"	• • •	Wellington.
$\begin{array}{c} 351 \\ 352 \end{array}$	9th March, 1944, page 233		Postmaster's residence Canterbury.
353	,,		Quarry Nelson.
$\begin{array}{c} 354 \\ 355 \end{array}$,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		River-diversion
356	,		Westport-Inangahua Railway (cottage-sites) Westland.
357 358	16th March, 1944, page 250		Vocational training institution Canterbury. Road Hawke's Bay.
359	,,		Use, convenience, and enjoyment of a road Wellington.
$\frac{360}{361}$	"		Postmaster's residence Canterbury. Plant depot North Auckland.
362	23rd March, 1944, pages 271-2		Post-office Auckland
$\begin{array}{c} 363 \\ 364 \end{array}$	"	• •	Postmaster's residence Health purposes (District Nurse's cottage-site) , ,
365	,,		Road North Auckland.
$\begin{array}{c} 366 \\ 367 \end{array}$	"	· · ·	Ngahere-Blackball Railway Westland. Police-station North Auckland.
. 368	30th March, 1944, pages 296-7		Road
369 370	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		Post-office
371	,,		Surfaceman's cottage Gisborne.
$\begin{array}{c} 372 \\ 373 \end{array}$	5th April, 1944, page 340-1	• •	Buildings of the General Government Wellington.
374	,,		,, Gisborne.
$\frac{375}{376}$,,		Development of water power (Blenheim substation) Marlborough. Postmaster's residence Hawke's Bay.
377			Health purposes Canterbury.
$\begin{array}{c} 378 \\ 379 \end{array}$	13th April, 1944, page 357		Housing purposes Wellington.
380 、			Defence purposes
$\begin{array}{c} 381 \\ 382 \end{array}$	4th May, 1944, page 410		Post-office
$\begin{array}{c} 383 \\ 384 \end{array}$,,		Road Nelson
385	"		Quarry Canterbury. Defence purposes
386 387	27th April, 1944, pages 393-4	·	Development of water power Wellington.
388	,, ,,	••	, Nelson
389 390	"	• •	Post and Telegraph purposes Marlborough. Pumice-pit Auckland.
391	4th May, 1944, page 409	• • •	Buildings of the General Government Wellington.
$\begin{array}{c} 392 \\ 393 \end{array}$,,		Defence purposes Otago.
394	;; · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Aerodrome
39 5 39 6	11th May, 1944, page 551		Cu , "1: 1 "
397	,, page 551		Road
398 399	,,	• •	Pood , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
400	"		Soil-conservation reserve Marlborough.
$\begin{array}{c} 401 \\ 402 \end{array}$	18th May, 1944, page 571		Police-station Nelson.
403		• •	Post-office Nelson.
$\begin{array}{c} 404 \\ 405 \end{array}$),		Defence purposes North Auckland. Aerodrome
406	25th May, 1944, page 605		indusing purposes Laranaki.
$\begin{array}{c} 407 \\ 408 \end{array}$,,		Defence purposes North Auckland. Vocational training institution Canterbury.
409	,,		Police purposes Wellington.
$\begin{array}{c} 410 \\ 411 \end{array}$	8th June, 1944, pages 686-7	• •	Buildings of the General Government North Auckland. Downs Water-supply scheme (reservoir-site) Canterbury.
412	,, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		Road North Auckland
$\begin{array}{c} 413 \\ 414 \end{array}$	8th June, 1944, pages 685-6		Post and Telegraph purposes
415	,,		Vocational training institution North Auckland
$\begin{array}{c} 416 \\ 417 \end{array}$	"		Buildings of the General Government Wellington.
418	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	• • •	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
$\begin{array}{c} 419 \\ 420 \end{array}$	"		Purposes incidental to coal-mining operations Tarangki
421	15th June, 1944, pages 705-6		Housing purposes North Auckland.
$\begin{array}{c} 422 \\ 423 \end{array}$	22		LEOSEMASIER'S RESIDENCE
424	,,		Defence purposes Canterbury.
$\begin{array}{c} 425 \\ 426 \end{array}$	1		Post and Tolograph numbers
427	22nd June, 1944, page 739		Development of water newer (Arenuni scheme)
$\begin{array}{c} 428 \\ 429 \end{array}$,,		Postmaster's residence Wellington.
430	,,		Defence purposes Taranaki.
431	,,	••	Housing purposes Wellington.